
Points Match won Match Lost Sets Won Set lost Games Won Games lost

SPAIN 6 6 0 12 6 43 36

ARGENTINA 3 3 3 6 6 43 37

URUGUAY 0 0 6 0 12 2 72

13/11/2023

Final Result

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ARG 6 6

URU 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ARG 6 6

URU 0 1

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ARG 6 6

URU 0 0

14/11/2023

Final Result

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ESP 6 6

URU 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ESP 6 6

URU 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ESP 6 6

URU 0 1

15/11/2023

Final Result

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ARG 1 0

ESP 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ARG 3 0

ESP 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ARG 0 3

ESP 6 6

GROUP A

Paula Ferrán Díaz Covadonga Verdejo Sáiz

Under 16

Antonella Sol Dangelo Greta Gavio

0 3

Under 14

Paloma Ciganda  Tatiana Analia Trejo Vizcaino

ARGENTINA SPAIN

Serrana Díaz Puñales Lucía padrón de los Santos

Under 18

Letizia María Manquillo AlarzaLaura Luján Rodríguez

Pilar Anastasia	Laxalte PereiraMiriam Morales Mauri

Jana Montes Cabruja Martina Calvo Santamaría

Noelia Campos Rivero Lara Isabela Méndez Pereira

Under 16

Maria Laura Ferreyra Claudia Jensen Sirvent

Miriam Morales Mauri Pilar Anastasia	Laxalte Pereira

SPAIN URUGUAY

Daniela Portilla Gómez María Belloso Oroz

Pia Agostina Gosteli Victoria Milena Vilchez

Mayte Larrosa Cossio Lara Isabela Méndez Pereira

Under 16

Alejandra Alonso De Villa Noemí Aguilar Carrillo

ARGENTINA URUGUAY

3 0

Under 14

3 0

Under 14

Francesca Ana Floriani Fiorella Agostina Propato San Martin

Noelia Campos Rivero Catalina María	Menchaca Cóccaro

Under 18

Águeda Pérez Ortiz Andrea Ustero Prieto

Under 18

Alma Sofia Córdoba  Paloma Albornoz



Points Match won Match Lost Sets Won Set lost Games Won Games lost

SWEDEN 9 8 1 16 4 109 57

BRAZIL 7 7 2 16 4 111 49

CHILE 3 3 6 6 13 61 88

USA 0 0 9 1 18 28 115

FIRST ROUND

13/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 6

CHI 1 2

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 6

CHI 3 3

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 6

CHI 0 2

FIRST ROUND

13/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

USA 0 0

SWE 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

USA 1 0

SWE 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

USA 5 4

SWE 7 6

SECOND ROUND

14/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 6

SWE 1 2

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 5 2

SWE 2 7 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 7 3 4

SWE 6 6 6

GROUP B

Helena Rousselet Novillo Sofia Piaskowy Santos

Tea Hylander Ella Ho

Under 16

Laura Afonso Maas Isadora Siga Nunes

Juni Sjöland   Zoe Andersson

Under 18

1 2

Under 14

Júlia Giusti Gomes Sofia De Barros Duval

Elma Misanovic Hedvig Öberg

Under 18

Sofia Adamowich Camila Barni

Tea Hylander Hilma Sederlin

BRAZIL SWEDEN

Elma Misanovic Hedvig Öberg

Under 16

Julianna Cobo Sophie Alarcon

Juni Sjöland   Silje Kjaergaard

USA SWEDEN

0 3

Under 14

Ximena Blasco Romina Ortiz 

Amalia Bentjerodt Burgos Valentina Osorio Vallana 

Under 18

Sofia Piaskowy Santos Helena Rousselet Novillo

Simone Madsen Sánchez Trinidad Del Real Bobadilla 

Júlia Giusti Gomes Sofia De Barros Duval

Esperanza Sofía Lamatta VidalJulieta Antonia Escalona Díaz 

Under 16

Isadora Siga Nunes Giulia Perusso Bettim

BRAZIL CHILE

3 0

Under 14



SECOND ROUND

14/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

USA 0 0

CHI 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

USA 0 3

CHI 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

USA 7 3 3

CHI 6 6 6

THIRD ROUND

15/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 6

USA 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 6

USA 1 1

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

BRA 6 6

USA 0 0

THIRD ROUND

15/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

CHI 1 0

SWE 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

CHI 3 2

SWE 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

CHI 1 1

SWE 6 6

Matilda Elena Zamorano RodoniFlorencia Antonia Camus Reyne 

Tea Hylander Hilma Sederlin

Under 16

Amalia Bentjerodt Burgos Valentina Osorio Vallana 

Juni Sjöland   Silje Kjaergaard

Under 18

0 3

Under 14

Esperanza Sofía Lamatta VidalJulieta Antonia Escalona Díaz 

Elma Misanovic Emily Shabacker

Helena Rousselet Novillo Sofia Piaskowy Santos

Glennah Langford Camila Barni

CHILE SWEDEN

Under 16

Laura Afonso Maas Giulia Perusso Bettim

Sophie Alarcon Emma Avina

Under 18

3 0

Under 14

Júlia Giusti Gomes Lívia Villar Dornelles Freitas

Ximena Blasco Romina Ortiz 

Camila Barni Sofia Adamowich 

Matilda Elena Zamorano RodoniFlorencia Antonia Camus Reyne 

BRAZIL USA

Under 16

Valentina Tinajero Sophie Alarcon

Amalia Bentjerodt Burgos Valentina Osorio Vallana 

Under 18

0 3

Under 14

Ximena Blasco Romina Ortiz 

Julieta Antonia Escalona Díaz Esperanza Sofía Lamatta Vidal

USA CHILE



Points Match won Match Lost Sets Won Set lost Games Won Games lost

PORTUGAL 9 8 1 16 2 103 36

MEXICO 7 6 3 13 8 101 64

PARAGUAY 4 4 5 10 11 73 80

JAPAN 0 0 9 0 18 11 108

FIRST ROUND

13/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 1 3

POR 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 4 3

POR 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 6 7

POR 1 6

FIRST ROUND

13/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

PAR 6 6

JPN 1 1

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

PAR 6 6

JPN 1 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

PAR 6 6

JPN 0 0

SECOND ROUND

14/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 6 6

JPN 0 2

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 6 6

JPN 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 6 6

JPN 1 1

GROUP C

Maria Muñoz De Cote MillanIvana Perches Arredondo

Yume Ito Megumi Hirukawa

Under 16

Ximena Muñoz De Cote MillanAnnie Frida Arenas Mondragon

Reira Takamatsu Miuna Yanagi

Under 18

3 0

Under 14

Mya Campa Labossiere Alexa Retana Diaz

Akari Matsuda Mizuki Saito

Under 18

Nicole Monfredini Yohana Griffith Rodriguez

Yume Ito Megumi Hirukawa

MEXICO JAPAN

Miuna Yanagi Mizuki Saito

Under 16

Olga Arami Bareiro Mora Margarita Lujan Servin Navarro

Reira Takamatsu Akari Matsuda

PARAGUAY JAPAN

3 0

Under 14

Jaidy Eileen Perez Castillo Dalile Mailen Ubeda Gonzalez

Constança Vieira Leitão Carvalho GoritoDaniela Alexandra Carmo Catarino

Under 18

Valeria Montaño Olvera Renata Martinez Becerra

Maria Castro Quevedo PereiraMaria Clara Araújo Pinto Dos Santos

Mya Campa Labossiere Mayte Garcia Aymerich Valle

Carolina Martinho Dos SantosMaria Francisca Pacheco Dos Santos

Under 16

Maria Jose Montoya HernandezXimena Muñoz De Cote Millan

MEXICO PORTUGAL

1 2

Under 14



SECOND ROUND

14/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

PAR 1 0

POR 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

PAR 0 1

POR 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

PAR 4 2

POR 6 6

THIRD ROUND

15/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 6 2 6

PAR 1 6 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 5 6 3

PAR 7 2 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

MEX 1 6 6

PAR 6 1 0

THIRD ROUND

15/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

POR 6 6

JPN 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

POR 6 6

JPN 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

POR 6 6

JPN 2 2

Beatriz Barros Leite FerreiraBenedita Leitão Terroso

Megumi Hirukawa Seira Isozaki

Under 16

Margarida Basto Guerreiro Sara Alvarez

Under 18

3 0

Under 14

Maria Francisca Martins BragançaInês Ferreira Cerqueira

Miuna Yanagi Mizuki Saito

Valeria Montaño Olvera Renata Martinez Becerra

Deisy Monserrat Benitez EscobarNicole Monfredini

PORTUGAL JAPAN

Under 16

Ximena Muñoz De Cote MillanMaria Jose Montoya Hernandez

Olga Arami Bareiro Mora Camila Maria Paz Miranda Bronstrup

Under 18

2 1

Under 14

Mya Campa Labossiere Alexa Retana Diaz

Dalile Mailen Ubeda GonzalezJaidy Eileen Perez Castillo

Nicole Monfredini Yohana Griffith Rodriguez

Maria Castro Quevedo PereiraMaria Clara Araújo Pinto Dos Santos

MEXICO PARAGUAY

Under 16

Olga Arami Bareiro Mora Margarita Lujan Servin Navarro

Constança Vieira Leitão Carvalho GoritoDaniela Alexandra Carmo Catarino

Under 18

0 3

Under 14

Dalile Mailen Ubeda GonzalezJaidy Eileen Perez Castillo

Carolina Martinho Dos SantosMaria Francisca Pacheco Dos Santos

PARAGUAY PORTUGAL



Points Match won Match Lost Sets Won Set lost Games Won Games lost

ITALY 9 8 1 16 2 104 28

FRANCE 7 6 3 12 6 89 63

EGYPT 4 4 5 8 10 67 84

ECUADOR 0 0 9 0 18 24 109

FIRST ROUND

13/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

ECU 1 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

ECU 0 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

ECU 0 0

FIRST ROUND

13/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

FRA 6 7

EGY 2 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

FRA 6 6

EGY 0 1

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

FRA 5 4

EGY 7 6

SECOND ROUND

14/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

EGY 0 1

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

EGY 1 2

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

EGY 2 2

GROUP D

Bekhedda Neïla Bekhedda Feryel

Salma Mostafa Elzayat Farida Mohamed Osman

Barla Kimy Lambert-Agosti Lou

Nour Ramy Mahmoud Rodayna Fathy Elsayed

Bahurel Louise Psonka Jade

Nour Mohamed Hassan Farida Osama Elhalaby

Varazi Valentina Dal Pozzo Giulia

Nour Mohamed Hassan Farida Osama Elhalaby

Under 14

Under 16

Under 18

Minelli Matilde Giraldi Vittoria

Krysthel Mariel Alarcón BrionesIsabella San Lucas Izquierdo

ITALY ECUADOR

3 0

Corso Tea Livioni Camilla

Marina Vera Palau Victoria Isabel Appenzauser Rodríguez

Varazi Valentina Dal Pozzo Giulia

Ana María Rosero Romero Ariana Sepúlveda Vernaza

Under 14

Under 16

Under 18

FRANCE EGYPT

2 1

Under 14

Under 16

Under 18

ITALY EGYPT

3 0

Minelli Matilde Giraldi Vittoria

Salma Mostafa Elzayat Farida Mohamed Osman

Corso Tea Livioni Camilla

Nour Ramy Mahmoud Rodayna Fathy Elsayed



SECOND ROUND

14/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

FRA 6 6

ECU 2 0

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

FRA 6 6

ECU 0 1

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

FRA 6 6

ECU 3 3

THIRD ROUND

15/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

FRA 1 2

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 2 6

FRA 6 7

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ITA 6 6

FRA 2 1

THIRD ROUND

15/11/2023

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ECU 0 2

EGY 6 6

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ECU 4 6

EGY 6 7

SET 1 SET 2 SET 3

ECU 0 2

EGY 6 6

Doménica Annette Gaviria AbuhayarValeria Elena Navia Flores

Farida Osama Elhalaby Nour Mohamed Hassan

Psonka Jade

Isabella Amira Gaviria AbuhayarKrysthel Mariel Alarcón Briones

Salma Mostafa Elzayat Farida Mohamed Osman

Camila Hidalgo Andrade Isabella Amira Gaviria Abuhayar

Barla Kimy Lambert-Agosti Lou

Paula Eduarda Reyes EcheverríaSara Carolina Gómez De La Torre Espinosa

Andre Louisa Bekhedda Neïla

Under 16

FRANCE ECUADOR

3 0

Under 14

0 3

Under 14

Under 16

Under 18

Marina Vera Palau Victoria Isabel Appenzauser Rodríguez

Rodayna Fathy Elsayed Nour Ramy Mahmoud

Under 14

Under 16

Under 18

ECUADOR EGYPT

Giraldi Vittoria Minelli Matilde

Bekhedda Feryel Bekhedda Neïla

Livioni Camilla Corso Tea

Barla Kimy Lambert-Agosti Lou

Varazi Valentina Dal Pozzo Giulia

Bahurel Louise

Under 18

ITALY FRANCE

2 1

Psonka Jade Bahurel Louise

Doménica Annette Gaviria AbuhayarValeria Elena Navia Flores


